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TMackinen 

CIVIL SERVICE BOARD 
ROSTER 

JULY 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020 

 

 
 

CHAIRPERSON 
 

  

VICE CHAIRPERSON 
 

Jane Della Grotta 
jdellagrotta@newportbeachca.gov 

 
 

*COUNCIL NOMINEE* 
Appointed 06-27-17 

Term Expires 06-30-21 

 

 

  

 
Howard Herzog 

hherzog@newportbeachca.gov 
 

 
*FIRE/POLICE NOMINEE* 

Appointed 07-25-17 
Term Expires 06-30-20 

  

BOARD MEMBERS 
 

 

 
Sharon Wood 

swood@newportbeachca.gov 
 
 

*COUNCIL NOMINEE* 
Appointed 09-27-16 

Reappointed 06-26-18 
Term Expires 06-30-22 

 

 
Robyn Grant 

rgrant@newportbeachca.gov 
 
 

*FIRE/POLICE NOMINEE* 
Appointed 06-28-16 

Term Expires 06-30-20 

 
Maiqual Talbot 

mtalbot@newportbeachca.gov 
 
 

*CSB NOMINEE* 
Appointed  06-25-19 

Term Expires 06-30-23 

 
STAFF MEMBERS 

 

 
Barbara J. Salvini 

bsalvini@newportbeachca.gov 
 

Secretary to the Board 
Human Resources Director 

 
 

 
Anita Lakhani 

alakhani@newportbeachca.gov 
 

Legal Counsel 
Deputy City Attorney 

 
Traci Mackinen 

tmackinen@newportbeachca.gov 
 

Administration 
Administrative Assistant to the 

HR Director 
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